
LINE UP
NE Russian Theatre Festival

LINE UP Hester Schell, stage manager
650-533-1370

1

2

3

4

5
6
7

8
9
10
11
12

13

14

15

A B C D E F G H I

DATE
SHORT/ or FL 
(Full Length)

CURTAIN 
TIME/

TOTAL TIME 
/NUMBER OF 
SHORTS slot #  TITLE   pages DIRECTOR

HOUSE 
OPEN 6:00

RECEPTION AND KICK 
OFF DIRECTOR

THURSDAY 2/18  6:30 - 11pm  PROGRAM -  RUSSIAN LATINO
THU 
2/18 SHORTS 6:30- 8:15 1:45/10 1  A Rain of Seagulls  5 Lisa Hamel

1ST PERF.  
1-10 2  Joy  10 Daniel Bourque

3  Maid No More 1.5 Anabel Graetz
4 The Dearest Joy 3 Melanie Garber
5  Uncle Vanya of 
MarbleHead 10.5 Ulrika Brand

INTERMISSION
6  A Cup of Coffee 5 Daniel Bourque
7 Sacrifice  5.5 Hester Schell

8  Do No Harm  5.5 Hester Schell
9  Three Women & A 
Bear  8 Brenda Huggins

10 Misha Chekhov  6 Melanie Garber

8:15-8:30
INTER--
MISSION

SET UP Teatro Prometeo 
+ AUDIENCE 
TURNOVER

Changes may not be made to this schedule 
without full consultation with the producer and stage manager. 

Directors are responsible for communicating all 
schedules and call times to their casts. COAST TO COAST PRODUCTIONS



LINE UP
NE Russian Theatre Festival

LINE UP Hester Schell, stage manager
650-533-1370

16

17
18
19
20
21

22
23

24
25

26

27
28

29
30

31

32

A B C D E F G H I

DATE prog.#
SHORT/ or FL 
(Full Length)

CURTAIN 
TIME/

TOTAL TIME 
/NUMBER OF 
SHORTS slot #  TITLE   pages DIRECTOR

THU 2/18 GUESTS 8:30 2:00/2 Specialty Act
8:45 Chekhov Vs.  Chekhov JoAnn Yarrow

10:00 -10:30 Talk Back/Reception
11:00 OUT

FRIDAY 2/19  6:30 -  11 pm    PROGRAM - MOSCOW    Full Length 1/3
Purchase C3 + D4 or D4 or both to attend all three. 

FRI 
2/19 C3 SHORTS 6:30 - 7:45 1:15/5 + SPECIALTY ACT

11  Anyuta 11 Ulrika Brand
1ST PERF.  
11-15 12   His Russian Wife  11 Melanie Garber

13   Simon and Masha at 
Nobu 1.5 Ulrika Brand
14 A Fable Lialia Chepulite
15 Vasilisa, The Beautiful  
7.5 Anabel Graetz

INTERMISSION 
FRI 
2/19 D4

FULL 
LENGTH 8:00 2:00/2 SPECIALTY ACT

8:15 Chekhov’s Last Love Lau Lapides

Changes may not be made to this schedule 
without full consultation with the producer and stage manager. 

Directors are responsible for communicating all 
schedules and call times to their casts. COAST TO COAST PRODUCTIONS



LINE UP
NE Russian Theatre Festival

LINE UP Hester Schell, stage manager
650-533-1370

33

34

35
36

37
38
39
40
41
42

43
44

45

46

47

48

A B C D E F G H I

DATE prog.#
SHORT/ or FL 
(Full Length)

CURTAIN 
TIME/

TOTAL TIME 
/NUMBER OF 
SHORTS slot #  TITLE   pages DIRECTOR

INTERMISSION 
FRI 
2/19 D4

1ST PERF.    
16-20 10:00 1:00/5 Friday Special - Shorts Program 2

16  Dalenko Lialia Chepulite

17  Circus Shardam Lialia Chepulite

18
19  Joy  10 Daniel Bourque

20  Misha Chekhov Melanie Garber
OUT BY 11:15

SATURDAY 9 AM - 1 PM  PROGRAM:  GORKY PARK - KIDS + FAMILYSAT. 
2/20 9AM (?) SEMINAR: Kids + Family

11am 
DANCE + The Dearest 
Joy + Vasilisa, the 

Melanie Garber 
+ Anabel Graetz

out by 
12:45

END SEMINAR

Saturday 2/20. 1pm to 4:30 pm  PROGRAM:  ODESSA
SAT.2/
20 E5 2nd PERF. 1:00 -2:30  1:30/5 Specialty Act

Changes may not be made to this schedule 
without full consultation with the producer and stage manager. 

Directors are responsible for communicating all 
schedules and call times to their casts. COAST TO COAST PRODUCTIONS



LINE UP
NE Russian Theatre Festival

LINE UP Hester Schell, stage manager
650-533-1370

49

50
51
52
53

54

55

56

57
58
59

60

61

A B C D E F G H I

DATE prog.#
SHORT/ or FL 
(Full Length)

CURTAIN 
TIME/

TOTAL TIME 
/NUMBER OF 
SHORTS slot #  TITLE   pages DIRECTOR

1 Three  Women & A 
Bear 8 Brenda Huggins
2   Maid No More 1.5 Anabel Graetz
3  Lialia  #2 Lialia Chepulite
4  The Dearest Joy 3 Melanie Garber
5  Uncle Vanya of 
Marblehead 10 Ulrika Brand

SAT. 
2/20 2:30pm INTERMISSION

E5
FULL 
LENGTH 2:45p Specialty Act

3:00pm
Red Kerchief  Full 
Length 1/2 Melisa Penley 

4:30 Playwrights Forum w/writer
5:30 STAFF BREAK

DATE prog.#

SHORT/ or 
FL (Full 
Length)

CURTAIN 
TIME/

TOTAL TIME 
/NUMBER 
OF SHORTS slot #  TITLE   pages DIRECTOR

5:45 Audience Turnover

Changes may not be made to this schedule 
without full consultation with the producer and stage manager. 

Directors are responsible for communicating all 
schedules and call times to their casts. COAST TO COAST PRODUCTIONS



LINE UP
NE Russian Theatre Festival

LINE UP Hester Schell, stage manager
650-533-1370

62

63

64

65
66
67
68

69
70
71
72
73

74

75

76
77

A B C D E F G H I

DATE prog.#
SHORT/ or FL 
(Full Length)

CURTAIN 
TIME/

TOTAL TIME 
/NUMBER OF 
SHORTS slot #  TITLE   pages DIRECTOR

Saturday night 2/20 4:30 - 11pm  PROGRAM - YALTA    
SAT 
2/20 F6

SHORTS  
2nd Perf. 

6:00pm -   
7:15pm 1:15/5 + 

6:00pm Specialty Act                  
6:15pm 6  A Cup of Coffee 5 Daniel Bourque
6:30pm 7 Sacrifice  5.5 Hester Schell
6:45pm 8  Do No Harm  5.5 Hester Schell

7:00pm 9  Partisans Mat Martino

7:15pm 10  Red Star Rising Mat Martino
7:30pm STAFF BREAK

7:45pm Audience Turnover
SAT 
2/20 G7

FULL 
LENGTH 8:00 2:00/2 SPECIALTY ACT

8:15PM
CHEKHOV’S LAST 
LOVE FULL LENGTH 2/3

Out by 10:30

Changes may not be made to this schedule 
without full consultation with the producer and stage manager. 

Directors are responsible for communicating all 
schedules and call times to their casts. COAST TO COAST PRODUCTIONS



LINE UP
NE Russian Theatre Festival

LINE UP Hester Schell, stage manager
650-533-1370

78
79
80
81
82
83

84

85

86
87

88
89

90

91

92

93

A B C D E F G H I

DATE prog.#
SHORT/ or FL 
(Full Length)

CURTAIN 
TIME/

TOTAL TIME 
/NUMBER OF 
SHORTS slot #  TITLE   pages DIRECTOR

SUNDAY MORNING SEMINARS
21-Feb SEMINARS 9:00 AM SEMINAR

11:AM SEMINAR

SUNDAY PROGRAM 2/21  9:30 - 4:00  ST. PETERSBURG FULL LENGTH 3/3
SUN 
2/21 H8

FULL 
LENGTH 2:00pm Specialty Act

2:15pm
CHEKHOV’S LAST 
LOVE Lau Lapides

3:45pm Audience Turnover
PROGRAM 2/21,   4:00 - 11:00  - THE BLACK SEA
SUN 
2/21 I9 SHORTS 4:00 - 5:15 1:15/5 11  Anyuta 11 Ulrika Brand

2nd PERF. 4:15 12   His Russian Wife  11 Melanie Garber

4:30
13 Masha & Simon at 
Nobu   Ulrika Brand

4:45
14  Vasilisa, The 
Beautiful  7.5A Anabel Graetz  

5:00-
5:15pm 15   Rain of Seagulls 5 Lisa Hamel

5:30 STAFF BREAK

Changes may not be made to this schedule 
without full consultation with the producer and stage manager. 

Directors are responsible for communicating all 
schedules and call times to their casts. COAST TO COAST PRODUCTIONS



LINE UP
NE Russian Theatre Festival

LINE UP Hester Schell, stage manager
650-533-1370

94
95

96
97
98
99
100
101
102

103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113114

115

A B C D E F G H I

DATE prog.#
SHORT/ or FL 
(Full Length)

CURTAIN 
TIME/

TOTAL TIME 
/NUMBER OF 
SHORTS slot #  TITLE   pages DIRECTOR

5:45 Audience Turnover
SUN 
2/21 J10 SHORTS 6:00pm 1:15/5 + Specialty Act

6:15 - 7:15 16  Daleko Lialia Chepulite
17 ??

18  Lialia #3 Lialia Chepulite
19  Partisans 9 Matt Martino
20  Red Star Rising 8 Matt Martino

7:15pm INTERMISSION

FL  2/2 7:30pm
The Woman in the Red 
Kerchief Melissa Penley

9:15pm Winners Anncd. 
9:30 - 11 STRIKE

DATE prog.#
SHORT/ or FL 
(Full Length)

CURTAIN 
TIME/

TOTAL TIME 
/NUMBER OF 
SHORTS slot #  TITLE   pages DIRECTOR

Changes may not be made to this schedule 
without full consultation with the producer and stage manager. 

Directors are responsible for communicating all 
schedules and call times to their casts. COAST TO COAST PRODUCTIONS


