LINE UP
NE Russian Theatre Festival

	A	В	C	D	E	FF	G H	<u> I </u>
1	DATE		SHORT/ or FL (Full Length)	CURTAIN TIME/	TOTAL TIME /NUMBER OF SHORTS	slot # TITLE pages	DIRECTOR	
2			HOUSE OPEN	6:00	0	RECEPTION AND KICK OFF	DIRECTOR	
3		DAY 2/	18 6:30 - 11pı	n PROGRA	M - RUSSIA	N LATINO		
4	THU 2/18		SHORTS	6:30- 8:15	1:45/10	1 A Rain of Seagulls 5	Lisa Hamel	
5			1ST PERF. 1-10			2 Joy 10	Daniel Bourque	
6						3 Maid No More 1.5	Anabel Graetz	
7						4 The Dearest Joy 3	Melanie Garber	
8						5 Uncle Vanya of MarbleHead 10.5	Ulrika Brand	
9	-				INTERMISS	SION		
10	_					6 A Cup of Coffee 5	Daniel Bourque	
11						7 Sacrifice 5.5	Hester Schell	
12						8 Do No Harm 5.5	Hester Schell	
13						9 Three Women & A Bear 8	Brenda Huggins	
14						10 Misha Chekhov 6	Melanie Garber	
15				8:15-8:30	INTER MISSION	SET UP Teatro Prometeo + AUDIENCE TURNOVER		

Changes may not be made to this schedule D without full consultation with the producer and stage manager.

LINE UP NE Russian Theatre Festival

LINE UP

	A	В	C	D	Е	F	G	ΗI
16	DATE	prog.#	SHORT/ or FL (Full Length)	CURTAIN TIME/	TOTAL TIME /NUMBER OF SHORTS	slot # TITLE pages	DIRECTOR	
17	THU 2/	18	GUESTS	8:30	2:00/2	Specialty Act		
18				8:45		Chekhov Vs. Chekhov	JoAnn Yarrow	
19				10:00 -10:30		Talk Back/Reception		
20				11:00 OUT				
21								
22	FRIDAY		30 - 11 pm				Full Length 1/3	
23		Purchas	e C3 + D4 or	D4 or both to	o attend all tl	nree.		
•	FRI							
24	2/19	C3	SHORTS	6:30 - 7:45	1:15/5+	SPECIALTY ACT		
25						11 Anyuta 11	Ulrika Brand	
			1ST PERF.					
26			11-15			12 His Russian Wife 11	Melanie Garber	
						13 Simon and Masha at		
27						Nobu 1.5	Ulrika Brand	
28						14 A Fable	Lialia Chepulite	
						15 Vasilisa, The Beautiful		
29						7.5	Anabel Graetz	
30					INTERMISS	ION		
31	FRI 2/19	D4	FULL LENGTH	8:00	2:00/2	SPECIALTY ACT		
32				8:15		Chekhov's Last Love	Lau Lapides	

Changes may not be made to this schedule D without full consultation with the producer and stage manager.

LINE UP

NE Russian Theatre Festival

	A	B	C	D	E	F	G	Η	Ι
33	DATE	prog.#	SHORT/ or FL (Full Length)	CURTAIN TIME/	TOTAL TIME /NUMBER OF SHORTS	slot # TITLE pages	DIRECTOR		
34					INTERMISSIC	DN			
	FRI		1ST PERF.						
35	2/19	D4	16-20	10:00	1:00/5	Friday Special - Shorts Pr	ogram 2		
36						16 Dalenko	Lialia Chepulite		
37						17 Circus Shardam	Lialia Chepulite		
38						18			
39						19 Joy 10	Daniel Bourque		
40						20 Misha Chekhov	Melanie Garber		
41				OUT BY 11:15	:		-	_	
42									
43	SATUR	DAY 9 A	AM - 1 PM PI	ROGRAM: G	ORKY PARK	K - KIDS + FAMILY			
44	2/20			9AM (?)		SEMINAR: Kids + Family	7		
45				11am		DANCE + The Dearest Joy + Vasilisa, the	Melanie Garber + Anabel Graetz		
46				out by 12:45		END SEMINAR			
47	Saturda	ny 2/20.	1pm to 4:30 p	om PROGRA	M: ODESSA				
48	SAT.2/ 20	E5	2nd PERF.	1:00 -2:30	1:30/5	Specialty Act			

Changes may not be made to this schedule D without full consultation with the producer and stage manager.

LINE UP

NE Russian Theatre Festival

	A	В	C	D	E	F	G H	ΙΙ
49	DATE	prog.#	SHORT/ or FL (Full Length)	CURTAIN TIME/	TOTAL TIME /NUMBER OF SHORTS	slot # TITLE pages	DIRECTOR	
50					-	1 Three Women & A Bear 8	Brenda Huggins	
51	•					2 Maid No More 1.5	Anabel Graetz	
52	•					3 Lialia #2	Lialia Chepulite	
53						4 The Dearest Joy 3	Melanie Garber	
54						5 Uncle Vanya of Marblehead 10	Ulrika Brand	
55	SAT. 2/20			2:30pm	INTERMISS	ION		
56		E5	FULL LENGTH	2:45p		Specialty Act		
57				3:00pm		Red Kerchief Full Length 1/2	Melisa Penley	
58	•			4:30		Playwrights Forum	w/writer	
59				5:30		STAFF BREAK		
60	DATE	prog.#	SHORT/ or FL (Full Length)	CURTAIN TIME/	TOTAL TIME /NUMBER OF SHORTS	slot # TITLE pages	DIRECTOR	
61				5:45		Audience Turnover		

LINE UP NE Russian Theatre Festival

LINE UP

Α	В	C	D	E	F	G H	Ι
DATE	prog.#	SHORT/ or FL (Full Length)	CURTAIN TIME/	TOTAL TIME /NUMBER OF SHORTS	slot # TITLE pages	DIRECTOR	
Saturda	v night (2/20/4.30 - 11	nm PROCR	ΔΜ_ΥΔΙΤΔ			
	y mgm 2		6.00pm -				
	F6	2nd Perf.		1:15/5+			
			6:00pm		Specialty Act		
			6:15pm		6 A Cup of Coffee 5	Daniel Bourque	
			6:30pm		7 Sacrifice 5.5	Hester Schell	
			6:45pm		8 Do No Harm 5.5	Hester Schell	
			7:00pm		9 Partisans	Mat Martino	
			7:15pm		10 Red Star Rising	Mat Martino	
			7:30pm		STAFF BREAK		
			7:45pm		Audience Turnover		
SAT		FULL					
2/20	G7	LENGTH	8:00	2:00/2	SPECIALTY ACT		
			8:15PM		CHEKHOV'S LAST LOVE	FULL LENGTH 2/3	
			Out by 10:3	0			
	DATE Saturda SAT 2/20	DATE prog.# Saturday night 2 SAT 2/20 F6 SAT	DATE prog.# SHORT/ or FL (Full Length) Saturday night 2 / 20 4:30 - 11 SAT SHORTS 2 / 20 F6 2nd Perf.	DATE prog.# SHORT/ or FL SHORT/ or FL Full Length) CURTAIN TIME/ CURTAIN TIME/ CURTAIN TIME/ CURTAIN TIME/ PROGR 6:00pm - 7:15pm 6:00pm 6:15pm 6:30pm 6:30pm 6:45pm 7:00pm 7:15pm 7:30pm SAT 2/20 G7 FULL LENGTH 8:00	DATEprog.#SHORT / or FL (Full Length)CURTAIN TIME /TOTAL TIME /NUMBER OF SHORTSSaturday night 2 /20 4:30 - 11 pmPROGRAM - YALTASAT 2/20F6SHORTS 2nd Perf.6:00pm - 7:15pm2/20F6SHORTS 2nd Perf.6:00pm 6:15pm6:00pm6:30pm 6:45pm6:30pm 7:15pm7:15pm7:15pm7:00pm7:15pm7:15pm7:15pm7:30pm7:30pm7:45pmSAT 2/20G7FULL LENGTH8:002:00/211	ITDCDDIDATEprog.#SHORT/ or FL (Full Length)CURTAIN TIME/TOTAL TIME (NUMBER OF SHORTSslot # TITLE pagesSaturday night 2/20 4:30 - 11pmPROGRAM - YALTA SCAT 2/20SHORTS6:00pm - 7:15pm1:15/5 +2/20F62nd Perf.7:15pm1:15/5 +6:00pm6:00pm 6:15pm6 A Cup of Coffee 5 6:30pm7 Sacrifice 5.5 8 Do No Harm 5.5 9 Partisans7:00pm9Partisans10 Red Star Rising 7:30pm7:15pm7:45pmAudience TurnoverSAT 2/20G7FULL LENGTH8:002:00/2SPECIALTY ACT CHEKHOV'S LAST LOVE	AT D

LINE UP

NE Russian Theatre Festival

	A	В	C	D	Е	F	G H	Ι
78	DATE	prog.#		CURTAIN TIME/	TOTAL TIME /NUMBER OF SHORTS	slot # TITLE pages	DIRECTOR	
79	SUNDA	Y MORN	NING SEMIN	ARS				
80	21-Feb		SEMINARS	9:00 AM		SEMINAR		
81				11:AM		SEMINAR		
82						-		
83		Y PROG	RAM 2/21 9	:30 - 4:00 ST	. PETERSBU	RG	FULL LENGTH 3/3	
84	SUN 2/21	H8	FULL LENGTH	2:00pm		Specialty Act		
85				2:15pm		CHEKHOV'S LAST LOVE	Lau Lapides	
86				3:45pm		Audience Turnover		
87	PROGR	AM 2/2	1, 4:00 - 11:00	0 - THE BLA	ACK SEA			
	SUN 2/21	19	SHORTS	4:00 - 5:15	1:15/5	11 Anyuta 11	Ulrika Brand	
89		<u>}</u>	2nd PERF.	4:15		12 His Russian Wife 11	Melanie Garber	
90				4:30		13 Masha & Simon at Nobu	Ulrika Brand	
91				4:45		14 Vasilisa, The Beautiful 7.5A	Anabel Graetz	
92				5:00- 5:15pm		15 Rain of Seagulls 5	Lisa Hamel	
93				5:30		STAFF BREAK		

Changes may not be made to this schedule D without full consultation with the producer and stage manager.

LINE UP

NE Russian Theatre Festival

	A	В	C	D	E	F	G H	Ι
94	DATE	prog.#	SHORT/ or FL (Full Length)	CURTAIN TIME/	TOTAL TIME / NUMBER OF SHORTS	slot # TITLE pages	DIRECTOR	
95				5:45	5	Audience Turnover		
	SUN							
96	2/21	J10	SHORTS	6:00pm	1:15/5+	Specialty Act		
97				6:15 - 7:15		16 Daleko	Lialia Chepulite	
98							⁷ ??	
99						18 Lialia #3	Lialia Chepulite	
100						19 Partisans 9	Matt Martino	
101						20 Red Star Rising 8	Matt Martino	
102				7:15pm	INTERMISS			
						The Woman in the Red		
103			FL 2/2	7:30pm		Kerchief	Melissa Penley	
104				9:15pm		Winners Anncd.		
105				9:30 - 11		STRIKE		
106								
107								
108								
109								
110								
111								
112								
113								
115	DATE	prog.#	SHORT/ or FL (Full Length)	CURTAIN TIME/	TOTAL TIME / NUMBER OF SHORTS	slot # TITLE pages	DIRECTOR	

Changes may not be made to this schedule D without full consultation with the producer and stage manager.